CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2018

A RESOLUTION AMENDING COUNCIL POLICY K-11 – DISPLAY OF FLAGS AT CITY FACILITIES

WHEREAS, the City's existing Council Policy K-11—Displays of Flags at City Facilities does not include ceremonial flags; and

WHEREAS, the Council Procedures Committee reviewed and recommend changes to Policy K-11 – Displays of Flags at City Facilities to fly one flag, the Pride flag, as an expression of the City's official sentiments; and

WHEREAS, the main provision in updating Policy K-11—Displays of Flags at City Facilities is ensuring that the City's flagpoles are not intended to serve as a forum for free expression by the public and any change to policy define what flag(s) may be displayed; and

WHEREAS, Policy K-11—Displays of Flags at City Facilities will be amended to reflect the addition of one flag, the Pride flag, may be flown annually in June, pursuant to this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Mountain View approves this amendment to the Policy K-11 – Displays of Flags at City Facilities.

KST/2/RESO 609-05-15-18r-E